#### UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

### SUBDIVISION No-I, KARIYAVATTOM

# Quotation schedule for the Urgent repair for hand wash area in the right side of the Ground Floor Main Building in Thycaud Women's Hostel-Reg.

Da	Date of Submission:-10/07/2025			Time of completion:-30 days			
Sl No	Quantity	Description of item	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1		Civil Work					
1	0.100	Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.  In cement mortar		2177.17	Two thousand one hundred and seventy seven Rupees and seventeen paise only	217.72	
2	0.200	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of of of the office of the	M3	3753.49	Three thousand seven hundred and fifty three Rupees and forty nine paise only	750.70	
3	7.914	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thicknessoftiles10 mmto25 mm	M2	77.55	Seventy seven Rupees and fifty five paise only	613.73	
4	0.500	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor, etc. up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing:  1:2:4(1cement:2coarsesand:4gradedstoneaggregate 20mmnominalsize)	M3	12017.86	Twelve thousand and seventeen Rupees and eighty six paise only	6008.93	

5	12.000	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of formwork for: Retaining walls, return walls, (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, Plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	M2	858.26	Eight hundred and fifty eight rupees and twenty six paise only	10299.12
6	40.000	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.  Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars	Kg	114.02	One hundred and fourteen Rupees and two paise only	4560.80
7	8.000	Providing and fixing 18 mm thick gang saw cut, mirror, polished, pre-moulded and pre-polished, machine cut for kitchen platforms, vanity counters, window sills, facias and similar locations, of required size, approved shade, colour and texture laid over 20 mm thick base cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), joints treated with white cement, mixed with matching pigment, epoxy touch ups, including rubbing, curing, moulding and polishing to edges to give high gloss finish etc. complete at all levels.  Area of slabover0.50 sqm	M2	3871.94	Three thousand eight hundred and seventy one Rupees and ninety four paise only	30975.52
2		Plumbing &Sanitary Fittings				

1	6.000	Providing and fixing CP Swan Neck tap of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mmnominal bore	Each	1796.80	One thousand seven hundred and ninety six Rupees and eighty paise only	10780.80
2	5.000	Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and makinggoodthewalletc.25mmpipe 12kgf/cm2	M	510.51	Five hundred and ten Rupees and fifty one paise only	2552.55
3	2.000	Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for Rigid PVC pipes, including jointing with PVC solvent cement-63mmdia Elbow	Each	78.81	Seventy eight Rupees and twenty eighty one paise only	157.62
4	1.000	Providing and fixing PVC moulded fittings/accessories for Rigid PVC pipes including jointing with PVC solvent cement-63x63x63mmdia Tee	Each	92.31	Ninety two Rupees and thirty one paise only	92.31
5	5.000	Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixingthe pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 63mmpipe6 Kgf/cm2	M	702.35	Seven hundred and two Rupees and thirty five paise only	3511.75

6	1.000	Supplying and fixing Floor trap110mmwithCPgratings	Each	606.32	Six hundred and six Rupees and thirty two paise only	606.32	
Total Amount						71128	
	Rs71,128 /-(Rupees:-Seventy one thousand one hundred and twenty eight only)						
I/We agreed to executive the work at 1)% below estimate rate, 2) At estimate rate, 3)%above estimate rate							
	CON	TRACTOR		AS	SISTANT EXECUTIVE ENG	INEER	

Name :-

Address:-